## 505370071 03/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5416863

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Name Execut		
JEFFREY H. GERT	SCH			03/11/2019	
RECEIVING PART					
Name:		RAP INTL., INC.			
Street Address:	8705 CC	MPLEX DRIVE			
City:	SAN DI	GO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	92123				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Numbe	er		
Patent Number:	8	001623			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
	(	202)660 0017			
Fax Number:		323)660-9917 t <b>he e-mail address f</b>	iret: if that is un	successful it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence v	vill be sent to	· ·		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	vill be sent to er, if provided	the e-mail address f			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	vill be sent to er, if provided, G	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	vill be sent to er, if provided a me:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C.	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	vill be sent to er, if provided a me:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRI	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent to er, if provided me:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRE 6TH FLR	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	vill be sent to er, if provided me:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRI	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent to er, if provided me: E	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRE 6TH FLR	f <b>ul, it will be se</b> EET FORNIA 90071		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to er, if provided me: E	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRI 6TH FLR OS ANGELES, CALII	f <b>ul, it will be se</b> EET FORNIA 90071		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to er, if provided me: E	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 236609916 yri@tsircoulaw.com SIRCOU LAW, P.C. 15 S. FLOWER STRE 6TH FLR .OS ANGELES, CALIE KYRIACOS TSIE	f <b>ul, it will be se</b> EET FORNIA 90071		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey H. Gertsch, an individual located at 8705 Complex Drive, San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the U.S. and foreign patent matters listed in Appendix A, attached hereto, and it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the applications listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Oxystrap Intl., Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 8705 Complex Drive, San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, as disclosed and claimed in the applications listed in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and other assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for issuing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining

> GER-00213 PATENT REEL: 048571 FRAME: 0944

·~ 1 ~

the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest of the inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment.

Date:  $3 \left( 1 \right)$ 

Assignor Jeffrew-II. Gentsch

Jeffrev H. Gensel

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Leposky, personally known to me (or proved to and on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Charten Muthen

( see attached ra netary acknowledgemen

GER-00213 PATENT REEL: 048571 FRAME: 0945

-2-

## <u>Appendix A</u>

Patent No.	Inventors	Title	Issue Date
U.S. Pat. 8,001,623	Jeffrey H. Gertsch, et al.	Electronic Helmet	Aug 23, 2011
Canadian Pat. 2,609,822	Jeffrey H. Gertsch, et al.	Electronic Helmet	Jul 24, 2012

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of C	alifornia					
County of	SAN DIE	5-0				
On	3/11/2019	before me.	CHARLISTE MITCHOIL	NORMANY PUBLIC		
Date			Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally	appeared	REFFREY	4, GENTSCH			
. ,			Name(s) of Signer(s)			

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_Chanter ha

Signature of Notary Public

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document ASGIGNMENT Title or Type of Document: Document Date: ......Number of Pages: Bruce Cortsch Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General ct □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact Partner – 
 D Limited 
 General 🕸 Individual 🛛 🖸 Attorney in Fact Guardian of Conservator Trustee 🗆 Guardian of Conservator 🛛 🗆 Trustee O Other: Other: 5016 Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

**RECORDED: 03/12/2019**